Car

13
12

17
15
10
11
19

14

28
22
25
30
27
16
24
23
26
21

33
29

Driver

John Peterson
Toby Groves
Sam Carter
Richard Pearson
Steve Groves
Vini Cruz
Nij Cook
Dick Lines
Colin Mantle
Dan Pearson
Robin Lines
Nick Skuse
lan Thompson
Lee Henderson
Mathew Lawry
Rory Finn
Craig Bennett
Chris Kenny
Sarah Jane Mogford
Scott Pezzotta
Clare Carter
Will Saunders
Ashley Hudson
Tony Blencowe
Alan Kirkham
Stumati Saginopoulos
Paul Warner
Sarah Henderson

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk
SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA
Sunday 7th August 2022

After Card 2

Car

Mini Clubman
Renault Clio 172
Citroen Saxo
British Leyland Mini
Renault Clio
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5
VW Lupo
Peugeot 106
British Leyland Mini
VW Lupo
Austin 7 Notsoleggra
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra*
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
Wright Meerkat
Nissan Micra*
Renault Clio
Citroen Saxo
MGB Roadster
Toyota Yaris
Nissan Micra*
MGB Roadster
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*

Class

W U U U U U U U U OUOO0U0UO0UU0U0UO0UU0UU0U0U00U000U0U0 0o oo

Total

324.1
324.5
326.6
328.6
330.0
334.5
339.5
342.6
350.9
351.6
364.0
368.3
370.1
372.4
381.7
382.9
389.2
428.2
431.7
347.6
3534
369.5
371.7
377.1
388.2
399.5
419.7
426.0

O/A
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Car

13
12

17
15
10
11
19

14

28
22
25
30
27

Driver

John Peterson
Toby Groves
Sam Carter
Richard Pearson
Steve Groves
Vini Cruz
Nij Cook
Dick Lines
Colin Mantle
Dan Pearson
Robin Lines
Nick Skuse
lan Thompson
Lee Henderson
Mathew Lawry
Rory Finn
Craig Bennett
Chris Kenny
Sarah Jane Mogford

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk
SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA
Sunday 7th August 2022

After Card 2

Car

Mini Clubman
Renault Clio 172
Citroen Saxo
British Leyland Mini
Renault Clio
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5
VW Lupo
Peugeot 106
British Leyland Mini
VW Lupo
Austin 7 Notsoleggra
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra*
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
Wright Meerkat
Nissan Micra*

Class

O 00000000000 ooooooo

Total

324.1
324.5
326.6
328.6
330.0
334.5
339.5
342.6
350.9
351.6
364.0
368.3
370.1
372.4
381.7
382.9
389.2
428.2
431.7

O/A

O 00 NOO UL A WN -

el e e e = S =
O 00N WNRLO

Sub

324.1
324.5
326.6
328.6
330.0
334.5
339.5
342.6
350.9
351.6
364.0
368.3
370.1
372.4
381.7
382.9
389.2
428.2
431.7

Tot

161.0
165.8
164.2
167.3
161.2
173.5
180.6
174.9
170.3
188.2
194.7
188.4
186.6
190.1
213.0
180.8
189.6
217.5
218.1

Sub

163.1
158.7
162.4
161.3
168.8
161.0
158.9
167.7
180.6
163.4
169.3
179.9
183.5
182.3
168.7
202.1
199.6
210.7
213.6

Tot

163.1
158.7
162.4
161.3
168.8
161.0
158.9
167.7
180.6
163.4
169.3
179.9
183.5
182.3
168.7
202.1
199.6
210.7
213.6



Sporting Car Club of Norfolk
SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA
Sunday 7th August 2022
After Card 2

2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot
16 Scott Pezzotta Renault Clio P 347.6 1 347.6 171.6 176.0 176.0
24 Clare Carter Citroen Saxo P 3534 2 3534 178.0 175.4 175.4
23 Will Saunders MGB Roadster P 369.5 3 369.5 181.1 188.4 188.4
26 Ashley Hudson Toyota Yaris P 371.7 4 371.7 181.3 190.4 190.4
21 Tony Blencowe Nissan Micra* P 377.1 5 377.1 195.3 181.8 181.8
7 Alan Kirkham MGB Roadster P 388.2 6 388.2 205.9 182.3 182.3
33 Stumati Saginopoulos Nissan Micra* P 399.5 7 399.5 203.8 195.7 195.7
29 Paul Warner Nissan Micra* P 419.7 8 419.7 215.7 204.0 204.0
5 Sarah Henderson Nissan Micra* P 426.0 9 426.0 217.5 208.5 208.5



Car

12
14
25
26
27

28

29

30

Driver

Dan Pearson
Robin Lines
Sarah Henderson

Alan Kirkham
Colin Mantle
Toby Groves
lan Thompson
Craig Bennett
Ashley Hudson
Sarah Jane Mogford

Mathew Lawry

Paul Warner

Chris Kenny

Test

3.2
4.1
2.1
4.1
4.1
2.3
4.1
4.3
21
2.3
2.3
33
3.1
3.2
21
4.1
2.2
33
4.2

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk
SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA
Sunday 7th August 2022
After Card 2

WT

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

WT
WT
WT
WT
WT

Fault

Cone

Stop



Car

13
12

16
24
23

Driver

John Peterson
Toby Groves
Sam Carter

Scott Pezzotta
Clare Carter
Will Saunders

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk
SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA
Sunday 7th August 2022
Car
Mini Clubman
Renault Clio 172
Citroen Saxo
Renault Clio

Citroen Saxo
MGB Roadster

Class

o

Total

324.1
324.5
326.6

347.6
3534
369.5

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
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Driver
Dan Pearson
Robin Lines
Nick Skuse
Sarah Henderson
Lee Henderson
Alan Kirkham
Sam Carter
Colin Mantle
Vini Cruz
Nij Cook
Toby Groves
John Peterson
lan Thompson
Steve Groves
Scott Pezzotta
Richard Pearson
Dick Lines
Tony Blencowe
Rory Finn
Will Saunders
Clare Carter
Craig Bennett
Ashley Hudson

Sarah Jane Mogford

Mathew Lawry
Paul Warner
Chris Kenny

Stumati Saginopoulos

Class

© O 9O O v0O v9v0O vOO v"0OOOOOOOOUO w0 vOOo

Total
351.6
364.0
368.3
426.0
372.4
388.2
326.6
350.9
334.5
339.5
324.5
324.1
370.1
330.0
347.6
328.6
342.6
377.1
382.9
369.5
353.4
389.2
371.7
431.7
381.7
419.7
428.2
399.5

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA

11
25.6
26.2
30.0
32.6
30.0
294
24.7
26.7
25.2
24.8
25.0
30.6
27.1
24.6
28.1
26.0
26.4
28.1
26.8
38.4
30.0
30.2
28.0
32.0
26.5
30.5
29.2
315

Sunday 7th August 2022

1.2
254
25.7
27.5
29.6
28.1
27.8
24.6
25.7
25.3
25.2
24.2
24.0
28.1
24.5
26.6
254
26.0
29.0
26.9
28.1
26.5
29.0
26.8
30.4
27.3
28.5
29.1
28.9

13
244
25.3
27.8
29.3
27.6
26.9
26.8
25.6
25.9
24.5
24.8
24.2
25.9
24.8
26.2
24.3
25.9
27.9
26.9
27.0
26.7
27.9
26.2
30.4
26.4
29.0
28.6
29.0

2.1
294
31.0
32.0
50.5
32.3
34.5
293
30.3
27.7
28.8
28.6
27.7
41.2
314
35.2
29.1
30.3
331
43.6
32.6
33.1
47.7
30.5
38.7
313
50.5
44.0
39.3

2.2
29.7
30.7
30.9
334
32.2
32.0
293
38.3
27.9
28.0
28.2
28.8
31.0
35.6
30.7
28.3
30.0
31.7
315
315
30.1
324
29.9
34.5
28.4
331
47.9
34.2

2.3
28.9
30.4
31.7
331
321
31.7
27.7
34.0
29.0
27.6
27.9
27.8
30.2
27.9
29.2
28.2
29.1
32.0
46.4
30.8
29.0
324
49.0
47.6
28.8
324
319
32.8

3.1
29.8
26.6
29.5
30.9
29.5
294
24.6
25.7
313
24.5
24.7
25.2
26.9
24.7
26.5
25.9
26.7
28.5
27.5
27.2
28.3
30.0
27.6
30.7
44.5
28.5
30.5
30.4

3.2
44.0
29.0
29.4
30.3
26.7
26.7
24.0
27.8
26.4
37.4
24.4
25.2
27.6
24.2
25.6
25.1
26.5
28.7
26.3
26.4
26.4
28.4
26.9
315
36.0
28.5
27.7
30.8

33
24.9
27.4
28.0
311
29.0
25.9
244
25.3
25.1
29.7
23.7
24.4
26.6
23.9
245
25.5
26.2
28.5
274
27.0
26.3
28.2
26.6
43.7
26.4
284
43.7
284

4.1
29.9
49.5
33.6
521
35.5
521
29.7
315
30.5
30.1
34.7
29.5
34.2
29.7
321
30.4
32.7
355
33.1
34.5
32.8
34.9
33.7
37.9
374
521
35.0
36.5

4.2
30.0
313
34.1
37.3
34.9
36.1
30.1
30.4
30.1
29.9
29.2
28.3
333
29.3
31.6
29.7
31.6
39.2
33.3
32.8
32.6
34.0
335
36.5
33.0
33.8
48.3
35.6

4.3
29.6
30.9
33.8
35.8
34.5
35.7
314
29.6
30.1
29.0
29.1
28.4
38.0
294
313
30.7
31.2
34.9
33.2
33.2
31.6
341
33.0
37.8
35.7
44.4
323
42.1

Car
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11
24.6
27.6

3.1
24.5
26.5

15
32

11
16

1.2
24.0
26.5

3.2
24.0
25.6

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA

13
24

16

Sunday 7th August 2022
1.3 2.1
24.2 13 27.7
26.2 16 30.5
3.3 4.1
23.7 12 29.5
24.5 16 32.1

10
26

13
16

2.2
27.9
29.9

4.2
28.3
31.6

10
26

13
16

2.3
27.6
29.0

4.3
28.4
313

11
24

13
16
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Driver
Dan Pearson
Robin Lines
Nick Skuse
Sarah Henderson
Lee Henderson
Alan Kirkham
Sam Carter
Colin Mantle
Vini Cruz
Nij Cook
Toby Groves
John Peterson
lan Thompson
Steve Groves
Scott Pezzotta
Richard Pearson
Dick Lines
Tony Blencowe
Rory Finn
Will Saunders
Clare Carter
Craig Bennett
Ashley Hudson
Sarah Jane Mogford
Mathew Lawry
Paul Warner
Chris Kenny
Sarah Henderson
Tony Blencowe
Stumati Saginopoulos

Club
WSsMC
VSMC / SCCol
ECMC/ CMC
SCCoN
SCCoN
SCCoN
WSMC
SCCoN
SCCoN
SCCoN
AMKMC / WA
/ SCCoN / KL
SCCoN
MMKMC

WSMC
VSMC / SCCol
SCCoN

SCCoN

SCCoN

SCCoN
SCCoN

Car
British Leyland Mini
VW Lupo
Austin 7 Notsoleggra
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
MGB Roadster
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 106
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio 172
Mini Clubman
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio
Renault Clio
British Leyland Mini
VW Lupo
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
MGB Roadster
Citroen Saxo
Nissan Micra*
Toyota Yaris
Nissan Micra*
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra*
Wright Meerkat
Spire GTR
Spire GTR
Nissan Micra*

Class

o

W 9 PO 9O U ©YVU Y 4YVOU  ©v"OOUD©VOOUOOUOUOUOUOOUO ©vOUO vOoOo

WT

Time
25.60
26.20
30.00
32.60
30.00
29.40
24.70
26.70
25.20
24.80
25.00
30.60
27.10
24.60
28.10
26.00
26.40
28.10
26.80
38.40
30.00
30.20
28.00
32.00
26.50
30.50
29.20
32.20
27.60
31.50

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA

Sunday 7th August 2022

1.1
Fault

Cone Stop

WT

Time
25.40
25.70
27.50
29.60
28.10
27.80
24.60
25.70
25.30
25.20
24.20
24.00
28.10
24.50
26.60
25.40
26.00
29.00
26.90
28.10
26.50
29.00
26.80
30.40
27.30
28.50
29.10
34.30

28.90

1.2
Fault

Cone

Stop

WT

Time
24.40
25.30
27.80
29.30
27.60
26.90
26.80
25.60
25.90
24.50
24.80
24.20
25.90
24.80
26.20
24.30
25.90
27.90
26.90
27.00
26.70
27.90
26.20
30.40
26.40
29.00
28.60

29.00

1.3
Fault

Cone

Stop

Car
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Driver
Dan Pearson
Robin Lines
Nick Skuse
Sarah Henderson
Lee Henderson
Alan Kirkham
Sam Carter
Colin Mantle
Vini Cruz
Nij Cook
Toby Groves
John Peterson
lan Thompson
Steve Groves
Scott Pezzotta
Richard Pearson
Dick Lines
Tony Blencowe
Rory Finn
Will Saunders
Clare Carter
Craig Bennett
Ashley Hudson
Sarah Jane Mogford
Mathew Lawry
Paul Warner
Chris Kenny
Sarah Henderson
Tony Blencowe
Stumati Saginopoulos

Club
WSsMC
VSMC / SCCol
ECMC/ CMC
SCCoN
SCCoN
SCCoN
WSMC
SCCoN
SCCoN
SCCoN
AMKMC / WA
/ SCCoN / KL
SCCoN
MMKMC

WSMC
VSMC / SCCol
SCCoN

SCCoN

SCCoN

SCCoN
SCCoN

Car
British Leyland Mini
VW Lupo
Austin 7 Notsoleggra
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
MGB Roadster
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 106
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio 172
Mini Clubman
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio
Renault Clio
British Leyland Mini
VW Lupo
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
MGB Roadster
Citroen Saxo
Nissan Micra*
Toyota Yaris
Nissan Micra*
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra*
Wright Meerkat
Spire GTR
Spire GTR
Nissan Micra*

Class

o

W 9 PO 9O U ©YVU Y 4YVOU  ©v"OOUD©VOOUOOUOUOUOUOOUO ©vOUO vOoOo

WT

WT

WT

WT

Time
29.40
31.00
32.00
30.80
32.30
34.50
29.30
30.30
27.70
28.80
28.60
27.70
41.20
31.40
35.20
29.10
30.30
33.10
43.60
32.60
33.10
35.60
30.50
38.70
31.30
40.20
44.00

39.30

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA

Sunday 7th August 2022

2.1
Fault

Cone Stop

WT

WT

Time
29.70
30.70
30.90
33.40
32.20
32.00
29.30
38.30
27.90
28.00
28.20
28.80
31.00
35.60
30.70
28.30
30.00
31.70
31.50
31.50
30.10
32.40
29.90
34.50
28.40
33.10
34.60

34.20

2.2
Fault

Cone

Stop

WT

WT
WT

Time
28.90
30.40
31.70
33.10
32.10
31.70
27.70
29.00
29.00
27.60
27.90
27.80
30.20
27.90
29.20
28.20
29.10
32.00
46.40
30.80
29.00
32.40
29.50
35.10
28.80
32.40
31.90

32.80

2.3
Fault

Cone

Stop

Car
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Driver
Dan Pearson
Robin Lines
Nick Skuse
Sarah Henderson
Lee Henderson
Alan Kirkham
Sam Carter
Colin Mantle
Vini Cruz
Nij Cook
Toby Groves
John Peterson
lan Thompson
Steve Groves
Scott Pezzotta
Richard Pearson
Dick Lines
Tony Blencowe
Rory Finn
Will Saunders
Clare Carter
Craig Bennett
Ashley Hudson
Sarah Jane Mogford
Mathew Lawry
Paul Warner
Chris Kenny
Sarah Henderson
Tony Blencowe
Stumati Saginopoulos

Club
WSsMC
VSMC / SCCol
ECMC/ CMC
SCCoN
SCCoN
SCCoN
WSMC
SCCoN
SCCoN
SCCoN
AMKMC / WA
/ SCCoN / KL
SCCoN
MMKMC

WSMC
VSMC / SCCol
SCCoN

SCCoN

SCCoN

SCCoN
SCCoN

Car
British Leyland Mini
VW Lupo
Austin 7 Notsoleggra
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
MGB Roadster
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 106
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio 172
Mini Clubman
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio
Renault Clio
British Leyland Mini
VW Lupo
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
MGB Roadster
Citroen Saxo
Nissan Micra*
Toyota Yaris
Nissan Micra*
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra*
Wright Meerkat
Spire GTR
Spire GTR
Nissan Micra*

Class

o

W 9 PO 9O U ©YVU Y 4YVOU  ©v"OOUD©VOOUOOUOUOUOUOOUO ©vOUO vOoOo

WT

WT

Time
29.80
26.60
29.50
30.90
29.50
29.40
24.60
25.70
31.30
24.50
24.70
25.20
26.90
24.70
26.50
25.90
26.70
28.50
27.50
27.20
28.30
30.00
27.60
30.70
24.90
28.50
30.50

30.40

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA

Sunday 7th August 2022

3.1
Fault

Cone Stop

WT
WT

Time
25.40
29.00
29.40
30.30
26.70
26.70
24.00
27.80
26.40
37.40
24.40
25.20
27.60
24.20
25.60
25.10
26.50
28.70
26.30
26.40
26.40
28.40
26.90
31.50
31.00
28.50
27.70

30.80

3.2
Fault

Cone

Stop

WT

WT

WT

Time
24.90
27.40
28.00
31.10
29.00
25.90
24.40
25.30
25.10
29.70
23.70
24.40
26.60
23.90
24.50
25.50
26.20
28.50
27.40
27.00
26.30
28.20
26.60
34.50
26.40
28.40
28.40

28.40

3.3
Fault

Cone

Stop

Car
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Driver
Dan Pearson
Robin Lines
Nick Skuse
Sarah Henderson
Lee Henderson
Alan Kirkham
Sam Carter
Colin Mantle
Vini Cruz
Nij Cook
Toby Groves
John Peterson
lan Thompson
Steve Groves
Scott Pezzotta
Richard Pearson
Dick Lines
Tony Blencowe
Rory Finn
Will Saunders
Clare Carter
Craig Bennett
Ashley Hudson
Sarah Jane Mogford
Mathew Lawry
Paul Warner
Chris Kenny
Sarah Henderson
Tony Blencowe
Stumati Saginopoulos

Club
WSsMC
VSMC / SCCol
ECMC/ CMC
SCCoN
SCCoN
SCCoN
WSMC
SCCoN
SCCoN
SCCoN
AMKMC / WA
/ SCCoN / KL
SCCoN
MMKMC

WSMC
VSMC / SCCol
SCCoN

SCCoN

SCCoN

SCCoN
SCCoN

Car
British Leyland Mini
VW Lupo
Austin 7 Notsoleggra
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
MGB Roadster
Citroen Saxo
Peugeot 106
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio 172
Mini Clubman
Mazda MX5
Renault Clio
Renault Clio
British Leyland Mini
VW Lupo
Nissan Micra*
Nissan Micra*
MGB Roadster
Citroen Saxo
Nissan Micra*
Toyota Yaris
Nissan Micra*
Mazda MX5
Nissan Micra*
Wright Meerkat
Spire GTR
Spire GTR
Nissan Micra*

Class

o

W 9 PO 9O U ©YVU Y 4YVOU  ©v"OOUD©VOOUOOUOUOUOUOOUO ©vOUO vOoOo

WT

WT

WT

WT

WT

Time
29.90
29.10
33.60
50.00
35.50
39.00
29.70
31.50
30.50
30.10
29.70
29.50
34.20
29.70
32.10
30.40
32.70
35.50
33.10
34.50
32.80
34.90
33.70
37.90
37.40
34.10
35.00

36.50

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

SCCoN StreetCar Tarmac PCA

Sunday 7th August 2022

4.1
Fault

Cone Stop

WT

WT

Time
30.00
31.30
34.10
37.30
34.90
36.10
30.10
30.40
30.10
29.90
29.20
28.30
33.30
29.30
31.60
29.70
31.60
39.20
33.30
32.80
32.60
34.00
33.50
36.50
33.00
33.80
32.40

35.60

4.2
Fault

Cone

Stop

WT

Time
29.60
30.90
33.80
35.80
34.50
35.70
31.40
29.60
30.10
29.00
29.10
28.40
33.00
29.40
31.30
30.70
31.20
34.90
33.20
33.20
31.60
34.10
33.00
37.80
35.70
44.40
32.30

42.10

4.3
Fault

Cone

Stop

Car
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